

\$~6

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

**EX.S.A. 1/2015 & CM APPL. 1558/2015**

**GOVIND SINGH**

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Prashant Mendiratta, Advocate  
with Mr. Anirudh K. Mudgal,  
Advocate.

versus

**AJIT SINGH TOKAS**

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Raman Kapoor, Sr. Advocate  
with Mr. Kushagra Pandit, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA**

**ORDER**

%

**30.11.2018**

The Trial Court Record and the Appellate Court Record have  
been received.

Arguments addressed on behalf of either side.

Reserved for order.

Interim order to continue.

**ANU MALHOTRA, J**

**NOVEMBER 30, 2018/NC**