



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.S.A. 1/2015

GOVIND SINGH

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Somyashree, Adv., with
appellant in person.

versus

AJIT SINGH TOKAS

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

22.03.2024

At the request of learned Counsel for the appellant, re-notify for
disposal at the end of the Board on 20 May 2024.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

MARCH 22, 2024

dsn

Click here to check corrigendum, if any