



\$~74

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.S.A. 1/2015

GOVIND SINGH ..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajesh Yadav, Sr. Adv.  
with Mr. Anirudh K. Mudgal, Adv.

versus

AJIT SINGH TOKAS ..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Manish Vashisht, Sr. Adv.  
with Mr. Sanat Tokas and Ms. Harshita,  
Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR**

**ORDER**

**20.05.2024**

%

1. It is 4.30 pm now. It is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 22 August 2024.

**C. HARI SHANKAR, J.**

**MAY 20, 2024**

*dsn*

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*