



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.S.A. 1/2015 & CM APPL. 1558/2015**

GOVIND SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Rahul Bhaskar, Proxy Counsel**

versus

AJIT SINGH TOKAS

.....Respondent

Through: **Ms. Harshita Nathrani, Advocate**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

10.01.2025

On behalf of the petitioner, an adjournment has been sought as the main counsel Mr. Anirudh K. Mudgal is not well.

List on 19.02.2025.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

JANUARY 10, 2025

N/HT