



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.S.A. 1/2015 & CM APPL. 1558/2015**

GOVIND SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Kapil Gupta, Mr. Prateek Singh,
Advs.

versus

AJIT SINGH TOKAS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Uttam Dutt, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Rajat Sehgal, Ms. Sonakshi Singh, Mr.
Naman Kumar, Mr. Sanat Tokas,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

17.04.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. List for further arguments on 24.04.2026 at the end of the board.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 17, 2026/kr