



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.S.A. 1/2015 & CM APPL. 1558/2015

GOVIND SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Kapil Gupta and Ms. Srishti Jain,
Advocates.

versus

AJIT SINGH TOKAS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Uttam Datt, Sr. Advocate with Mr.
Rajat Sehgal and Mr. Samyak Jain,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

18.05.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. At request of learned counsel for the parties, re-notify on 27.07.2026.
3. The matter shall be treated as part heard.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MAY 18, 2026/bsr/ah